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EMAIL SERVICE LIST  
(as at April 30, 2018) 

TO: KPMG 
333 Bay Street 
Suite 4600 
Toronto, ON M5H 2S5 

Anamika Gadia 
Tel: 416.777.3842 
Email: agadia@kpmg.ca 

Janine M. Bradley 
Tel: 416.777.8487 
Email: jmbradley@kpmg.ca 

Marcel Rethore 
Tel: 647.777.3775 
Email: mrethore@kpmg.ca 
Fax: 416.777.3364 

Liquidator of Tarn Financial Corporation.  

AND TO: MILLER THOMSON LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
P.O. Box 1011 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 

Kyla E.M. Mahar 
Tel: 416.595.8516  
Email: kmahar@millerthomson.com 
Fax: 416.595.8695 

Stephanie De Caria 
Tel: 416.595.2652 
Email: sdecaria@millerthomson.com 
Fax: 416.595.8695 

Lawyers for the Liquidator.  



– 2 – 

  
30986222.1 

AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4  

Andrew J. Jeanrie 
Tel: 416.777.4814 
Email: jeanriea@bennettjones.com 
Fax: 416.863.1716 

AND TO: LEVINE CONSULTANTS LTD 
34 Oriole Rd 
Toronto ,ON M4V-2E8 

Philip J. Levine 
Tel: 416.471.1180 
Email: phil@levineconsultants.com 

AND TO: GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP 
1 First Canadian Place 
Suite 1600 
100 King Street West 
Toronto ON, M5X 1G5 

E. Patrick Shea 
Tel: 416.862.7525 
Email: Patrick.shea@gowlingwlg.com 
Fax: 416.862.7661 

Christopher Stanek 
Tel: 416.862.7525 
Email: Christopher.stanek@gowlingwlg.com 
Fax: 416.862.7661 

Lawyers for Volkan Basegmez, Cem Bleda Basegmez, Anil Rukan Basegmez, 
BA&B Capital Inc., Serdar Kocturk and Kaan Holdings Inc.  
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AND TO: TEPLITSKY, COLSON LLP 
70 Bond Street| 
Suite 200 
Toronto, ON M5B 1X3 

Ian Roher 
Tel: 416.865.5311 
Email: iroher@teplitskycolson.com 
Fax: : 416.365.0695 

Jonathan Kulathungam 
Tel: 416.865.5318 
Email: jkulathungam@teplitskycolson.com 
Fax: 416.365.0695 

Eitan Kadouri 
Tel: 416.865.5325 
Email: ekadouri@teplitskycolson.com 
Fax: 416.365.0695 

Eden Ifergan 
Tel: 416.865.5307 
Email: eifergan@teplitskycolson.com 
Fax: 416.365.0695 

Lawyers for  Ali Akman and SAMM Capital Holdings Inc.  

AND TO: MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP 
Suite 5300  
Toronto Dominion Bank Tower 
Toronto ON M5K 1E6 

Geoff R. Hall  
Tel: 416.601.7856 
Email: ghall@mccarthy.ca 
Fax: 416.868.0673 

Adam Goldenberg 
Tel: 416.601.8357 
Email: agoldenberg@mccarthy.ca 
Fax: 416.868.0673 

Lawyers for the Appellants, Ali Akman and SAMM Capital Holdings Inc. 
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AND TO: MERIDIAN CREDIT UNION 
50 Ronson Drive, 
Unit 155 
Toronto, ON M9W 1B3 

Ryan Topple 
Tel: 416.438.9351 
Email: ryan.topple@meridiancu.ca 
Fax: 416.438.3023 

Zenon Iwachiw 
Tel: 416.438.9351 
Email: zenon.iwachiw@meridiancu.ca 
Fax: 416.438.3023 

Brian Mocha 
Tel: 905.988.4042 ext, 2435 
Email: brian.mocha@meridiancu.ca 
Fax: 416.438.3023 

AND TO: SCARFONE HAWKINS LLP 
1 James Street South, 14th Floor 
Hamilton, Ontario  L8P 4R5 

Michael Valente 
Tel: 905.523.1333 
Email: mvalente@shlaw.ca 
Fax: 905.523.5878 

Lawyers for Meridian Credit Union 

AND TO: KINGSETT CAPITAL INC. 
66 Wellington Street West 
Suite 4400 
Toronto, ON M5K 1H6 
 
Daniel Pollack 
Tel: 416.639.6587 
Email: dpollack@kingsettcapital.com  
Fax: 416.687.6701 
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AND TO: LAX O’SULLIVAN LISUS GOTTLIEB LLP 
145 King Street West 
Suite 2750 
Toronto, ON M5H  

Matthew Gottlieb 
Tel: 416.598.1744 
Email: mgottlieb@counsel-toronto.com 

Andrew Winton 
Tel: 416.644.5342 
Email: awinton@counsel-toronto.com 
Fax: 416.598.3730 

Lawyers for Kingsett Capital Inc.  

AND TO: GOLDMAN SLOAN NASH & HABER LLP 
480 University Avenue 
Suite 1600 
Toronto ON M5G 1V2 

Leonard Finegold 
Tel: 416.597.3376 
Email: finegold@gsnh.com 
Fax: 416.597.3370 

Lawyers for MCW Consultants LTD 

AND TO: TORKIN MANES LLP 
151 Yonge Street 
Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON M5C 2W7 

Ryan Hauk 
Tel: 416.643.8810 
Email: rhauk@torkinmanes.com 
Fax: 1.844.275.6200 

Lawyers for Roni Excavating Limited, GFL Infrastructure Group Inc. and Skygrid 
Construction Inc.  
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AND TO: TANZOLA & SORBARA PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
10 Director Court, Suite 101 
Toronto, ON L4L 7E8 

Michael Handler 
Tel: 905.265.2252 
Email: mhandler@mhandlerlaw.com. 
Fax:905.265.0667 
 
Lawyers for The Fence People Limited. 

AND TO: BAKER MCKENZIE 
181 Bay St 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T3 

Michael Nowina 
Tel: 416.863.1221 
Email: michael.nowina@bakermckenzie.com 
Fax: 416.863.6275 

Lawyers for Global Hospitality Licensing S.a.r.l.  

AND TO: LAW OFFICE OF LAURA FAIBISH 
952 Old County Road 
Severna Park, Maryland 21146 

G. Adam Graber  
Tel: 410.757.9230 
Email: adam.graber@marriott-sp.com 

Laura Faibish 
Email: laura.faibish@marriott-sp.com 

Roz Winegrad 
Email: roz.winegrad@marriott.com 

Lawyers for Marriott International Inc. 

AND TO: TORYS LLP 
79Wellington Street West 
Suite 3000 
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2 

Adam Slavens 
Tel: 416.865.7333 
Fax: 416.865.7380 
Email: aslavens@torys.com 

Lawyers for Tarion Warranty Corporation  
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AND TO: THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA 
4950 Yonge Street 
Suite 1400, Madison Centre, 
Toronto, ON M2N 6K1 

Dick Longland 
Tel: 416.223.9580 
Email: Dick.Longland@theguarantee.com 

Maria Dellostritto 
Tel: 416.223.9580 
Email: Maria.dellostritto@theguarantee.com 

AND TO: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide Street West 
Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON, M5H 4E3   
 
Alex MacFarlane 
Tel: 416.367.6305 
Email: AMacFarlane@blg.com 
 

Evita Ferreira 
Tel: 416.367.6708 
Email: EFerreira@blg.com 
Fax: 416.367.6749 

Lawyers for The Guarantee Company of North America 

AND TO:  SHAPIRO REAL ESTATE AND BUSINESS LAWYERS 
333Sheppard Avenue East, Suite 201 
Toronto, ON M2N 3B3 

Garry Shapiro 
Tel: 416.224.0808 
Email: gshapiro@garryshapirolaw.com   
Fax: 416.224.0818 

Lawyers for Sunray Group of Hotels Inc. 
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AND TO: J. JOHN O’DONOGHUE PC 
2200 Yonge Street, Suite 1301 
Toronto, ON M5S 2C6 

John O’Donoghue 
Tel: 416.932.4945 
Email: jod@bellnet.ca 
Fax: 416.481.0618 

Lawyers for Pinnacle International One Lands Inc. 

AND TO: STEPHEN H. SHUB PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
5799 Yonge Street, Suite 803 
Toronto, ON M2M 3V3 

Mario Zammit 
Tel: 416.730.2830 
Email: marioz@homelegalcost.com 
Fax: 416.222.4277 

Lawyers for the Purchasers of Suites 310, 321, 408, 501, 603, 1111, 2307, 3002.  

AND TO: CANADA REVENUE AGENCY  
c/o DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Ontario Regional Office 
The Exchange Tower, Box 36  
130 King Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto ON M5X 1K6 

Diane Winters 
Tel: 416.973.3172 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 
Fax: 416.973.0810 

Lawyers for Canada Revenue Agency 

AND TO: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE OF 
ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF FINANCE 
Legal Services Branch 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5 

Kevin O'Hara 
Tel: 905.433.6934 
Email:kevin.ohara@ontario.ca 
Fax: 905.436.4510 
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agadia@kpmg.ca; jmbradley@kpmg.ca; mrethore@kpmg.ca; kmahar@millerthomson.com;  
sdecaria@millerthomson.com;Patrick.shea@gowlingwlg.com; 
Christopher.stanek@gowlingwlg.com; ghall@mccarthy.ca; agoldenberg@mccarthy.ca; 
ryan.topple@meridiancu.ca; zenon.iwachiw@meridiancu.ca; brian.mocha@meridiancu.ca; 
mvalente@shlaw.ca; dpollack@kingsettcapital.com; awinton@counsel-toronto.com; 
mgottlieb@counsel-toronto.com; finegold@gsnh.com; rhauk@torkinmanes.com; 
michael.nowina@bakermckenzie.com; adam.graber@marriott-sp.com; laura.faibish@marriott-
sp.com; roz.winegrad@marriott.com; aslavens@torys.com; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; 
Dick.Longland@theguarantee.com; Maria.dellostritto@theguarantee.com; 
jkulathungam@teplitskycolson.com; ekadouri@teplitskycolson.com; 
eifergan@teplitskycolson.com; jeanriea@bennettjones.com; phil@levineconsultants.com; 
AMacfarlane@blg.com; iroher@teplitskycolson.com; gshapiro@garryshapirolaw.com; 
kevin.ohara@ontario.ca; mcallahan@tanzola-sorbara.net; jod@bellnet.ca; 
marioz@homelegalcost.com; EFerreira@blg.com.  


